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    Our Climate is Changing
Not only is it happening faster than expected, but extreme weather events are destroying the very electric grid we rely on. We only have about 12 years to act before the damage is irrevocable. The good news is that we have the technology and solutions to decarbonize our electricity system, and the public is overwhelmingly supportive. Sunrun is harnessing this goodwill and developing models to help us decarbonize affordably and quickly.

Last year, I wrote of the urgent need to rethink our existing energy system. The current system is a century old and not built for today's energy consumers, technology or weather. We are at risk of spending colossal amounts of money on infrastructure that will not be used by the time it’s built, and we are underinvesting in people’s desire to produce and share their own energy. Since writing, we have witnessed the largest investor-owned utility in California file for bankruptcy as a result of its aging infrastructure and challenges in coping with extreme weather. Lives have been lost, towns burned to the ground and communities devastated. According to PG&E, the estimated cost to mitigate for future fire risk on its system in 2019 alone is around $2 billion. However, this figure could exceed $30 billion in total.

There is A Better Way

With no time to waste, we can empower local resources to speed along our efforts. So much of our ability to decarbonize will come down to local efforts—zoning and building codes, transportation policies, housing density, and, perhaps most important of all, persuading consumers to invest in solar and batteries and to share these devices in order to balance clean energy supply. The public is ready and willing to take action.

We should boldly scale local energy resources, and prove out how they can complement and streamline our centralized power plants and transmission system. This will help us develop a reliable, affordable and decarbonized energy system on a timeline that supports a prosperous and sustainable future.

A copy of the new report, We Can Decarbonize Rapidly can be found below:

Download Report




  
  




            



  


  
  

          

          
                          
  
      
  
  
    




  See if you qualify for the
26% federal tax credit




  
  
    	1
	2
	3


    
    
      Do you own your home?
      
        
        Yes
      

      

        
         No, I rent my home
      

      
        Zip Code
        
      

      
        Get started
      

    

    
      What is your average monthly electric bill?
      
        
          Avg Monthly Electric Bill
          Select Monthly Bill Amount
$0-50
$51-100
$101-150
$151-200
$201-300
$301-400
$401-500
$501-600
$601-700
$701-800
$801+
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        First Name
        
      

      
        Last Name
        
      

      
        Phone Number
        
      

      
        Email Address
        
      

      
        
           I'm
          interested in Brightbox Solar Battery Storage
        
      

      
        
           I was referred to Sunrun by a friend
          or family member
        
      

      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      

      
        By clicking below, I authorize Sunrun to call me and send pre-recorded messages and text messages to me about Sunrun products and services at the telephone number I entered above, using an autodialer, even if I am on a national or state “Do Not Call” list. Message and data rates may apply. Maximum 10 texts per month. Consent for calls & texts is optional. You can opt out anytime.  You also agree to our Terms of Service.      


      
        See if you qualify
      

    

  

  
    Thanks so much! We'll call you shortly.

    Sorry, we are not taking new customers in your area yet

    
       
    

    
    Refer a friend. Get $1000
  



  


  
  

                      

              

  


  
    
          

  





  


        
  
  




  
    
      
    
        
          
            
          
        

      


      
                  Ready to get started?

          Get started
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          Customized solar plan for your home
        

        
          Get a quote
        

        
          See solar cost
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      The services provided to you on this site are not provided by Ford Motor Company, but rather by Sunrun, 225 Bush St #1400, San Francisco, CA, 94104, an independent company.

    


    
      ©2023 Sunrun. All rights reserved.

    

  
 


  
  
      
          
    
        